

CA No. 17/2026

Daya Ram Sharma Vs. Ram Niwas

13.03.2026

Present: Counsel for the appellant.
Counsel for the respondent.

TCR received.

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has already complied with the order 27.01.2026 to file the copy of DD.

Counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file the reply. Copy of the same be supplied in advance at least a week before.

To come up for arguments on **09.04.2026**.

(VANDANA)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026