

CA No. 17/2026
DAYA RAM SHARMA Vs. Ram Niwas

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Parveen Dabas, Sh. Himanshu Kaushik and Sh. Naveen Dabas, Ld. Counsels for the appellant alongwith appellant in person.
Sh.Rajender Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the respondent alongwith respondent in person.

Arguments heard.

Both the Ld. Counsels are at liberty to file judgments in support of their arguments.

Put up for filing of judgments / further arguments if any on 02.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.04.2026