

CA No. 17/2026
DAYA RAM SHARMA Vs. Ram Niwas

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Naveen Dabas, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant alongwith appellant in person.

Sh. Rajender Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
alongwith respondent in person.

Matter is at the stge of arguments on sentence.

At this stage, it is submitted by the convict that he
wants to settle the matter.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for settlement if any / arguments on sentence
on 26.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.05.2026