

CA NO 17/2026.  
Daya Ram Sharma Vs. Ram Niwas

26.05.2026

Present: Convict/appellant in person with counsel sh.  
Himanshu Kaushik.  
Counsel sh. Rajender yadav with respondent.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the parties that they are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement and request that the matter be referred to Mediation Centre. Accordingly, at request of both the parties, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Rohini. Prescribed proforma has been willingly signed by both the parties.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts, on 26/05/2026 at 12:00 PM.

Put up for awaiting report of the Mediation Centre on 05/06/2026.

Dates and time is fixed as per the convenience of both the parties.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
Rohini Courts Delhi